

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4047 of 2021

M/s Zephyr-vepl-kcl (jv) **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited (a Mini Ratna Company)
& Ors.

04/10/2021	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate with Shri Arjit Tiwari, Counsel for the Petitioner. Ms. Astha Shukla, Counsel for the Respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file reply. List the case along with WPC No. 3655 of 2021 after a week in the fresh hearing list. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Jyoti	