



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3655 of 2021

M/S ZEPHYR-VEPL-KCL (JV) **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

WPC/4047/2021

10/04/2026	Mr. Arjit Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner fairly submits that the matter is arises out of a tender dispute and as such according to the Full Bench's decision of this Court, the matter is required to be heard by the Division Bench. Accordingly, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for necessary order. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vasant	