



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

WPC No. 3655 of 2021

M/S ZEPHYR-VEPL-KCL (JV) **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

WPC No. 4047 of 2021

<u>08.05.2026</u>	Heard Mr. N.K. Shukla, learned Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Arjit Tiwari, learned counsel for petitioners. Also heard Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, learned counsel for respondent/s. Mr. Ashwin Panickar, learned counsel, is stated to be on adjustment on 15.05.2026. List both the cases on 18.06.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice